502609008 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
		N	ame		Execution Date	1
LAMBERT HENDRIK DE KOCK					01/19/2012	1
STUART JAMES TERRELL					01/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	ne: WESTFALIA-AUTOMOTIVE GMBH					
Street Address:	AM SANDBERG 45					
City:	RHEDA-WIEDENBRUCK					
State/Country:	GERMANY]
Postal Code:	33378					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 14134		14134	66			
						<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					<u> </u>
		i)822-35	32			<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	(516	i)822-35				<u> </u>
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(516 516- HBM	822-35 //AIL@h	0 iplaw.com			<u> </u>
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(516 516- HBM <i>e sent via US Ma</i>	822-35 AllL@h a <i>il when</i>	0 iplaw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessf</i> i	ıl.		1
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(516 516- HBM <i>e sent via US Ma</i> HOF	822-359 MAIL@h a <i>il when</i> FFMANN	0 iplaw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessf</i> t & BARON LLP	ıl.		<u> </u>
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(516 516- HBN <i>e sent via US Ma</i> HOF 6900	822-358 MAIL@h MAIL when FFMANN DJERIC	0 iplaw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessf</i> i	ıl.		<u> </u>
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(516 516- HBM <i>e sent via US Ma</i> HOF 6900 SYC	822-358 MAIL@h MAIL when FFMANN DJERIC	0 iplaw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessf</i> t & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE	ıl.		1
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(516 516- HBM e sent via US Ma HOF 6900 SYC	822-358 MAIL@h MAIL when FFMANN DJERIC	0 iplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessfo & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE IEW YORK 11791	II.		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(516 516- HBM e sent via US Ma HOF 6900 SYC	822-358 MAIL@h MAIL when FFMANN DJERIC	0 iplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessfor & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE IEW YORK 11791 442-382 PCT/US/CON	ıl.		

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0213

source=Executed_Assignment_442-382_pctus#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_442-382_pctus#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Assignment

We

Lambert Hendrik de Kock 16C Sydney Street Takapuna 0622 Auckland New Zealand

Stuart James Terrell 32A Hayr Road Mt Roskill Auckland 1042 New Zealand

- hereinafter called "Assignors"

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a tow system having a divisible tow bar for which a patent application DE 10 2011 009 306 in Germany was filed and further patent applications in other countries shall be filed.

WHEREAS the Company

WESTFALIA-Automotive GmbH Am Sandberg 45 33378 Rheda-Wiedenbrück Germany

- hereinafter called "Assignee"-

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent or Letters Patent that may be filed or granted therefor in Germany and other countries of the world, including Australia and New Zealand.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Assignors, do herewith assign and transfer to said Assignee our full and exclusive right to said invention worldwide and our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the priority right of said patent application, and any and all patent or Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Germany or other countries.

We, the Assignors, will undersign any further assignment document for said invention if necessary.

P 27666

PATENT

REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0214

We, the Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Germany or in other countries for which the Assignee applies for a patent for the above-mentioned invention to issue any and all of said patent or Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Assignee accepts the above-mentioned transfer and assignment of the above-mentioned rights.

Auckland, this 19/01/2012

(Date of Signature)

Witnessed by Auckland, this

19.01.2012

(Date of Signature)

Auckland, this

(Date of Signature)

Stuart James Terrell

Hendrik de Kock

Witnessed by

Auckland, this 19.01. Zoll

(Date of Signature)

Rheda-Wiedenbrück, this

(Date of Signature)

WESTFALIA Automotive GmbH

P 27656

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0215